FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

03/ 01



03-07-2000



101284777

Commerce rk Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  MAD 3.1.00 PATENTS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	rks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type The Sq / laus 035			
x New	Assignment Security Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)  Departmental File  Secret File			
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date			
Name (line 1) Birger Josephsen				
Name (line 2)				
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1) Kaj Nielsen	2/23/2000			
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name (line 1) Deltagraph A/S	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not			
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment			
Address (line 1) Thorsvez 16	(Designation must be a			
Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 3) Ringsted City	Denmark  State/Country  DK-4100  Zip Code			
Domestic Representative Name and A				
Name Thomas R. Vigil				
Address (line 1) c/o Vigil & Associates				
Address (line 2) 836 South Northwest Hi	ghway			
Address (line 3) Barrington, Illinois 6	00010			
Address (line 4)				
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
C:581 40.00 OP				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

**REEL: 010583 FRAME: 0683** 

FORM PTO-10 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	619 <b>B</b>	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponden	t Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Num	ber (847) 382-6500
Name	Thomas R. Vigil	OIPE	
Address (line 1)	c/o Vigil & Associate		
Address (line 2)	836 South Northwest I	173	
Address (line 3)	Barrington, Illinois	60010	
Address (line 4)			
_	nter the total number of pag	es of the attached conveyance d	ocument # 1
• •	umber(s) or Patent Num		ark if additional numbers attached
	Patent Application Number or the Pa t Application Number(s)	ntent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH nui o	nbers for the same property). atent Number(s)
09/448,085	(Application (uniber(s)		aten namber(s)
	eing filed together with a <u>new</u> Paten amed executing inventor.	t Application, enter the date the patent ap	olication was Month Day Year
Patent Cooper	ation Treaty (PCT)	DOT DOT	PCT
	PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCI
	a U.S. Application Number t been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Pro	perties	al number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	1): \$ 40.00
Method of Deposit Ad		sed x Deposit Account	]
	ment by deposit account or if additi	ional fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number:	# 22-0355
	Au	uthorization to charge additional fees	s: Yes X No
Statement and	Signature		
	copy is a true copy of the or	ief, the foregoing information is t iginal document. Charges to dep	
Thomas R.		Throng L Win	March 1, 2000
	Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 010583 FRAME: 0684

Atty Docket No.	99164

ASSIGNMENT

A-2

Serial No. 09/448,085 Filed: November 23, 1999

Inventor(s) <u>Birger Josephsen</u>

WHEREAS, I'We

Kaj Nielsen

Birger Josephsen and Kaj Nielsen

have invented certain improvements in

A FLEXIBLE CONTAINER, A USE OF A CONTAINER, A CARTRIDGE WITH A POWDERED FILLING, AND A METHOD OF MANUFACTURING A CARTRIDGE

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on February 23, 2000; 18xx 1939x; and

WHEREAS

Deltagraph A/S

(assignee) desires to obtain the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we hereby sell, assign and transfer to the aforesaid assignce, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said application and all divisions, substitutes, continuations and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues, extensions and reexaminations thereof and the invention therein disclosed for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to the said assignce, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by said assignce in connection with the United States when called upon to do so by the said assignee.

signed and sealed at this 23 day of 758. 19 99 1 2000. Birger Vosenhsen Kaj Nielsen

(To be notarized - with Apostille attached under The Hague Convention or directly before a U.S. Consulate Official)

PATENT REEL: 010583 FRAME: 0685

**RECORDED: 03/01/2000**